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Documentary evidence to the operator according to Article 29 (1)
of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007

ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

The operator:

De Halm B.V.

De Halm B.V./Van den Berg Veevoeders/Meesters van De Halm/QROP/Oats&Meal \\ De
Morgenstond 11b, 13, 15 en 19a, 5473 HE HEESWIJK DINTHER, NETHERLANDS

Skal number 001107 \\ Certificate number 1564960\\ NL-BIO-01

This certificate has been issued on the basis of Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007 and
Regulation (EC) No. 889/2008 for:

1. Manufacturing
Manufacture of food products

2. Wholesale and retail trade
Retail trade, Wholesale trade

3. Other business support activities n.e.c.
Other business support activities

The operator has submitted his activities under control and meets the requirements laid down in the
named regulations. This implies that the products and/or processes mentioned meet the requirements
for organic production.

This certificate is valid from 15 June 2021 to 31 December 2022 as laid down in the Annex and under
defined circumstances.

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager

Zwolle, 15 June 2021 latest date of inspection: 10 June 2021
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Certificateno: 1564960

Annex

De Halm B.V./Van den Berg Veevoeders/Meesters van De Halm/QROP/Oats&Meal \\ De
Morgenstond 11b, 13, 15 en 19a, 5473 HE HEESWIJK DINTHER, NETHERLANDS
Skal number 001107 \\ Certificate number 1564960 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1564960

Manufacture of food products

number definition category size
10.61.1 Processing of corn, seed, rice and Organic
legumes
10.89 Manufacture of other food n.e.c. Organic
10.9 Manufacture of prepared animal foods Organic

Other business support activities

number definition category size

82.92 Pack, packing, sorting Organic

Retail trade

number definition category size
47.01 Retail sale of prepackaged consumer Organic

products
47.91.2 Online retail - certified Organic

Wholesale trade

number definition category size

46.21.1 Wholesale of grain Organic
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Wholesale trade

number

46.38.3

number

113222

113224

113226

113228

113230

113240

113248

113269

113270

113272

120261

120266

120273

definition

Specialized food and beverage wholesaler

definition

L&T Haverviokken Demeter

L&T Havermout Demeter

L&T basismuesli

L&T Havermuesli

L&T fruitmuesli Demeter

Bio+ Muesli

Bio+ Havermout

Afbakkers Afbakgranola

Afbakkers afbak mueslireep

Teffviokken

WR Havermuesli kokos

WR Haver Goji muesli

WR Haver Noten muesli

category

Organic

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1564960

size

size

Skal
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number

120372

120374

120385

120388

120719

120729

120736

120754

120763

120771

120777

125446

125647

133428

137459

definition

H Granola rode vruchten

H muesli noten fruit

H Granola Krokant

H crunchy rozijn/kokos

LV Meervezel

LV LV spelt haver granola

LV donkere crunchy met spelt

LV paasgranola

LV speltflakes muesli walnoot

LV crunchy zomerfruit

LV Crunchy superfruit

JB Havermout Bio

JB Muesli bio

3-korenviokken met spelt

RD quinoa muesli

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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number

141465

141486

141497

146890

146900

146903

149455

149464

149575

149583

149595

149600

149607

149614

149618

definition

B&B killer Cereal

B&B noten/vruchten mix

B&B haverzemelen mix

pepernotencrunchy

LA cornflakes red berries Bio

LA Granola Apple/Raisin

LA granola with coconut & red berries

BF basismuesli bio

BF krokante muesli appel rozijn

NI Granola Cranberry Apricot

NI standard muesli

NI supermuesli nuts

NI Muesli cranberries without sugar

NI crispy bio fruit des bois

havercrunchy fruit

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1564960

size

Skal

BIO CONTROLE



number

149633

149641

149645

149650

149655

149660

149665

149667

149669

149671

149673

149675

149681

160299

161138

definition

BF speltmuesli

EM pitten fruit mix

EM amandel & fruit mix

EM noten & cranberry mix

EM pecannoot & banaan mix

EM tropical mix

EM havermout

EM haverviokken

EM speltviokken

EM 4-korenviok

EM crunchy

HY muesli

HB granola basismix

Low in sugar granola

Havercrunchy Chocolade Banaan

category

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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number

161263

161324

165968

166102

167297

167316

173348

173691

179097

18517

185220

186157

187604

189773

190423

definition

Protein rich granola

Fiber rich granola

POF krokante muesli

POF Granola Ananas Kokos Banaan

POF Granola Appel Kokos Amandel

POF Granola Kokos Bramen Framboos

AB muesli printemps

HB haver/boekweitmix

Maitre du grain: muesli with chocolate

muesli (28)

RAD bake off muesli bar

Tritordeumviokken

crunchy chocolate

Oat flakes Organic

AB Food2run

Certificateno: 1564960

category size

Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Organic

Skal
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number

190490

191290

191291

191293

191295

191296

191297

191298

191318

191322

191324

191325

191332

191336

191382

definition

PS paleonola

Fr Kokos Rozijnen

Fr Super Mix Muesli

Fr Fruit Crunch

naakte haver

naakte havermout

volkoren quinoa

RD havermuesli

Oats & Meal chili

Oats & Meal Curry

Oats & Meal Risotto

Oats & Meal Shaksuka

TR Porrigde Goji, Chia & Mulberries

TR Porrigde Hemp Seeds & Fruits

krokante muesli

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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number

191383

191384

191386

191388

191807

191808

191809

191868

192789

194215

197144

198351

198352

199024

199025

definition

krokante muesli kokos hazelnoot

krokante muesli rozijnen

Flakes & Crunchy kokos

crunchy muesli

DK Granola appel kaneel rozijnen

DK Granola Banaan Cranberry

DK Granola Choco Kokos

BBN granola

BCB Oat Coco

W & D Krokante muesli bosvruchten

amandel

Muesli DNB Odin

Velhorst havermout

Velhorst havermuesli

Qrop granola coffee Hazelnut

Qrop Granola peanutbutter

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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number

199028

199651

201552

201553

201555

201556

201557

201558

202237

202238

202911

202913

202917

203044

203045

definition

Qrop Granola White Chocolate Cherry

Haverzemelen glutenvrij

Bio+ Havermout grof

Bio+ havermout fijn

Bio+ muesli noten en fruit

Bio+ muesli noten en zaden

Bio+ Granola chocolade

Bio+ granola rozijnen

buckwheat flakes

quinoa flakes

Mp Quinoa soufflé & cranberries granola

Mp Noisettes & Noix de cajou raisins secs

granola

Mp Chocolat noir & amandes
caramelisees granola

GA brekkie muesli

GA muesli daily basics

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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number

203139

203442

203444

203445

203447

203448

203449

203450

203451

203452

203454

203455

203464

203465

204481

definition

FP krokante muesli met 4 noten

SE Salty Snack Extra Nuts

before sport energie muesli

after sport herstel muesli

porridge bircher style

porridge kaneel blauwe bes

porridge kokos biet framboos

porridge kurkema appel

porridge zaden & pitten

ovengebakken noten & zaden mix

granola kokos rozemarijn amandel

granola aardbei basilicum chocolade

PLEO3 granola

PLEO5 raw granola

PLC Nutty Granola

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certificateno: 1564960
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Certificateno: 1564960

number definition category size

204482 PLC Chocolate Almonds Granola Organic

204483 PLC Appel Pecan Kaneel Granola Organic

204484 PLC Coconut Cashew Granola Organic

205717 NI 3-korenviokken Organic

209457 rijstviokken Organic

209458 gierstviokken Organic

213316 SE Berry Granola Organic

213317 SE kokosschaafsel Organic

213318 SE gojiberry Organic

213333 BF muesli extra Organic

213341 Oat drink basis Organic

213583 MN muesli extra Organic

213827 Granola koolhydraat verlaagd Organic

2235 muesli extra (28) Processed >95%
Organic

2236 muesli with fruit (28) Processed >95%
Organic
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number

2237

2238

2240

2244

2245

2246

29389

29390

29391

29392

31667

38642

38643

38644

43363

definition

muesli with nuts (28)

nuts/fruitmuesli (28)

fruitmuesli (28)

Crispy muesli raisins (28)

Crispy muesli coconut & hazelnuts (28)

Crispy muesli forest fruit (28)

7-cerealflakes (28)

crunchy goji berries (28)

crunchy tropical fruits (28)

crunchy basis (28)

Speckles (28)

Crunchy choco sinaasappel

Crunchy appel kaneel

Crunchy citroen gember

Flakes & Crunchy kokos

category

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

size

Certificateno: 1564960

Skal
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number

43364

43365

43366

47465

47466

47467

47468

49328

50870

51828

51830

51831

70347

70541

70542

definition

Flakes & Fruit cranberry/kokos

Spelt Muesli extra rich

Honingpops

Granola coconut/hazelnut

Crunchy tropical

Granola tropical

Muesli Extra rich

3-korenviokken

4-korenviokken

Sammy Speckel

Chrunch Chris

Poppy Paul

7- korenvilokken

5- granenviokken

5-korenviokken Labo

category

Processed >95%
Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

size
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Skal
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number

70592

77366

81387

8806

8810

8814

definition

cornflakes

Leefsaam Crunchy

Havermuesli

6-cerealmix (28)

seeds, nuts, pulses, dried fruit, single (0)

cereals and cereal products, cuttings,

single (28)

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

size
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Skal
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